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No.
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1886
13
14
15
16
17
18
1887
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
1888
28
29
30
1889
32
31
33
34
35

To whom issued

Nathaniel Foss
William A. Bixby
Jonathan W. Tappan
Charles H. Hansen
Thomas T. Dealand
Henry Boston

Jeremiah B. Cook
Daniel W. Lang
Jonathan W. Sanborn
William Blake, jr
Robert L. Chamberlain
Stephen H. Hutchins

James H. Tibbetts
Joseph S. Wentworth
Richard Hanson
Henry Boston
Samuel H. Plummer
John C. Eaton

Caleb H. Pike

J. Neal Cate

Richard Hanson
Brackett Cotton

John F. Adjutant
Benaih D. Whitehouse
Samuel M. Allen
Joseph S. Wentworth
Thomas T. Deland

Charles Churchill
James D. Hutchins
Langdon D. Brown

John C. Canney
Saml M. Allen
Saml H. Plummer
A. C. Moulton

J. F. Wiggin

Name of Deceased

Harry W. Cate
William Cottle
Lucius W. Tappan
Hannah Buzzell
Horace W. Dealand
George W. Boston

Rebecca Whitehouse
Frank P. Lang
Arthur F. Sanborn
William Blake
Phebe Chamberlain
Mary Edna Hutchins

Hannah Tibbetts
Lydia Plummer
Mary Hanson
Gilman Boston
Jane Plummer
Chandler Eaton

Infant

Chandler Giles

Sarah A. Hanson

Jacob P. Stanton

Annagusta Adjutant
Orinda Whitehouse

Ernest Allen

Nancy H. Pitman

Mary E. Deland

Mary T. Shortridge
Abbie G. Hutchins
Mary E. Drew

Nancy D. Tibbitts
Garland Allen
Almon R. Plummer
Daniel D. Tibbetts
Lydia J. Wiggin

Date

Feb. 15
Apr. 14
Apr. 23
Aug. 5
Oct. 31
Nov. 7

Feb. 16
Mar. 12
May 22
July 3

Sept 22
Dec 10

Mar 3
May 20

July 20
Nov 14

Jan 12
Dec 31st
Feb. 5, 1887
Feb. 7, 1887
Feb 17, 1887
April 19
July 19
Aug 6
Sept 27

Jan 2
Mar 28
May 31

Mar 2

Oct 24, 1888
Marc 1889
Mar 12
March 18
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36
37
38
32
40
41
1890
42
43
1891
44
45
1892
46
47
48
49
50
1893
51
52
53
54
55
57
1894
58
59
60
62
63
1895
64
65
66

1897
85
86
87
88

John C. Pike

L. M. Sanborn
Warren J. Stevens
John B. Lord
Stephen H. Hutchins
Charles E. Clark

Charles Colman
Joseph S. Curtis

Joseph S. Wentworth
J. T. Garland

Theodore Gilman
Chas. Willey
John E. Witham
A.A. Fox

A.A. Shortridge

Henry Peavey
John F. Wiggin
Henry Peavey
Aaron B. Palmer
Frank A. Hanson
John E. Lang

T. L. Churchill
Walter W. Sanborn
Chas. E. Clark
John W. Weeks
Joseph J. Sanborn

Stephen H. Hutchins
Asa A. Shortridge
James C. Clark

Dudley C. Colman
A. C. Moulton
John F. Hackett

C. F. Moulton

Robert H. Pike
Eliza D. Tibbetts
Everett Adjutant
Fred Lord

Thos F. Purby
Elforest F. Clark

Cordelia Colman
Abigail Curtis

Ann B. Wentworth
Hattie E. Garland

Lillian G. Thurston
Jonas Drew

Chas. H. Witham
John B. Lord
Leonard Shortridge

Ezekiel Prescott
Henry Lang
Allie F. Peavey
Danl P. Palmer
Laura E. Hanson
John W. Lang

Laroy S. Dearborn
Jona W. Sanborn
Priscilla W. Clark
Nathan C. Weeks
Sarah Sanborn

Susan A. Hutchins
Mary J. Shortridge
Betsey L. Clark

Geo. A. Churchill

Mrs. Annie J. Weeks
Perley Agustus Mackie
Henry J. Remick

July 21, 1889
Oct 20, 1889
Nov 21, 1889
Feb. 10, 1889
Dec 27
Dec 27

Sept 1
Oct 8

Aug 9
Dec 24

Jan 9, 1892
Jan 31, 1892
Mar 23d
May 3d
Nov 24th

Apr 6th
Apr 24th
July 21st
Aug 5th
Nov 27
Nov 21st

Mar 6th
June 19th
July 3d

Sept 29

Jan 23
Mar 5
Mar 20

July 16

Aug 3

Nov 1

Feb 20, 1898



